HOrVI/ZPHTH

T

F

STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS: v

LiLa A. JABER, CHAIRMAN T DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
J. TERRY DEASON s ADMINISTRATI3E.SERVICES
BRAULIOL. BAEZ gLANCA S.§ é @ﬂ {? ?ED
RuDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY IRECTOR : § Y -
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON (850)413-6770 (CLERK)

' (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

JHublic Serpice Commission

April 24, 2003

Citizens First Bank OR, G ! N A i

1129 Main Street
The Villages, Florida 32159

Re: Account Number - - -x+ = Little Sumter Utility Company
(DocketDNowH60

BOS=WS)

Dear Sir or Madam:

As the Florida Public Service Commission’s designated agent in such matters, and as a
signatory on the above-referenced escrow account, I hereby authorize you to release a total of
$84,501.25 from the account to Little Sumter Utility Company. I have enclosed a copy of the
company attorney’s letter dated April 22, 2003 requesting release of this amount from escrow and
a copy of Commission staff’s authorization for release of the indicated amount pursuant to
Commission Order No. PSC-96-1132-FOF-WS.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

é | -

anca >. Bayo

BSB/kf

Enclosure

cc: Larry Harris, Office of the General Counsel
Sonica Bruce, Division of Economic Regulation
John F. Wise, Treasurer, Little Sumter Utility Company
Martin S. Friedman, Esq.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ¢ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://vww.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us

RENACTED




State of Florida

JHublic Serfice @nmxﬁiézinn
-M-E-M-O-R-A-NAX#-M0: L0

COMIISSION

DATE: April 23,2003

TO: Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services (Bayo)
FROM: Sonica Bruce, Division of Economic Regulati { %/%»
Larry Harris, Office of the General Counsel .

RE: Request by Little Sumter Utility Company to Release Funds from Escrow Account

By Order No. PSC-96-1132-FOF-WS, issued in Docket 960305-WS on September 10,
1996, the Commission directed Little Sumter Utility Company to establish an escrow account that
can only be used to fund conservation programs approved by the Southwest Florida Water
Management District. The order required that a request to release funds from the escrow account
be accompanied by an explanation of the specific use of the funds and documentation that the funds
will be used to further a conservation program approved by the water management district.

On April 22 2003, the utility filed the attached Request to Release Funds from Escrow.
According to the Request, the utility expended $84,501.25 on upgrades for its wastewater treatment
facilities to provide the maximum amount of irrigation quality effluent as a source of irrigation to
golf courses. Along with this request, the utility provided a copy of the invoice for the contractor’s
draw request dated March 26, 2003.

Accordingly, the utility’s request to release funds from the escrow account should be
authorized. Pursuant to the escrow account, the bank will disburse funds to the utility upon written
instructions from the Commission through the Director of the Division of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services. Therefore, we request that you provide written instructions to Citizens
First Bank to release $84,501.25 from the escrow account to Little Sumter Utility Company.

KK:scbh
G\I23RSWAWORK lilsumterd-03.wpd



¢ APR-22-2003 16:26 ROSE SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY 4g7 832 8522 P.@2

Law QFricss

Rosk, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, ILP
2548 Brarstong PINEs DRIVE
‘Tar1anasses, FLoRina 32301

Cnws H. Benmey, PA. (850) 877-6555 CentraL FLopina Orrice
RD?\QT;'{:C(:'HBF:AQAN FAX (850) 656-4029 600 $. Nortu Lake Buvo,, Surre 160
E Mm'm‘u. [ rm— www.rshattarncys.com ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FLoroa 32701
Jonn R. Jenmans, PA (407) 830.6331

S1rvEN T. Minpun, PA, Fax (407) 830.8522

Dargn 1. Suirey

WntzaM E. SUNDNTROM, PA. RrpLY TO AITAMONTE SPRINGS

D1ank D. TremuR, BA, Marnn 8. Fugnsan, BA

Jommi Ii"m“ Varwir L. Lorn, Or Counsst

Roserr M, C. Ross, Or Counset (Lreavsen v Texns Oney)

Wayne L. Scrisisisiin, QF Counset

April 22, 2003
VIA FACSIMILR (850) 413-6995

Ms. Sonica Bruce

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, F1L 32399

RE: Little Sumter Utility Company
Qur File No.: 30059.07

Dear Sonica:

In response to Larry Harris’ e-mail to me of Aptil 15, 2003, the balance in the
ascrow account as of March 31, 2003, is $358,294.05. The total contract amount is
$1,539,000.00. Enclosed is the most recent contractor’s draw request dated March 26,
2003. As you can see, Little Sumter Utility Company previously paid $54,837.25 in
connection with an earlier draw and $29,664.00 in connection with the instant draw,
totaling $84,501.25.

Should you require any additional information, please do not hesitate to give
me 2 call, otherwise, we will look forward to a letter from the Clerk authorizing
withdrawal of funds from the escrow account.

Very truly yours,

plne

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
For the Firm

MSF/dmp
Enclosure

cc:  Larry Harris, Esquire (w/enclosure)
Mr. John Wise

Ay



PRy DTS

2,300 Pl eakr DE ¥ i v ¥

faia]

d

A,PPUCATlON AND CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT AIA DGCUMENT G762 PAGE ONEOF 3 PAGES
TO: Liltte Sumter Utility Company PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: Seven (7) Disleibution to:
1100 Main Sireat L8U WWTP Expansion - Phase 3A 43 B
The Villages, FL 32159 VEMDOR # H30 PERIOD TO: 03/25/03
INYOQICE#

FROM: EncoreFamer, Barley, LLC ALIOUNT

29 {a(e4.00

P.O. Box 771589

Winler Gardan, FL. 24777-1599 ”P DaTE % Mo O .

ACCOUNT#

SC

ﬁRACT DATE: _ 08/18/02

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PA-\‘M‘ENTT &wmm. 25 Shown below, in cannection wilh th Conlrack

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Y Canfinuation Shaet, AlA Document G703, is attachad,
Change Grders approved in Additons MReddoheny WP Draud
previaus months by Owner RIGINAL CONTRACT 83Ut $ 606,000.00
TOTAL 2. Net change by change Orders $ 933,010.00
Approved this month | 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1+0r-2) § 1,539,004.00
Number Date Approved E 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE § 93,880.26
i 1012012002 . 932,000.00 - {Column G on G703)
! 5. TOTAL RETAINAGE: 10% $ 8,389,03
TOTALS 933 .000.00
Nei ehange by Change Ondery 933 000.00 bt 8. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .3 84,501.25
The undarsigaed Contraclor certifias Ihat to the best of the Contraclors knovwledge, {tina 4 tess Line 5 Total)
information and belie? the Work cavered by this App¥cation tor Paymant has been 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
compisted [n sceerdance wilh the Canlract Documents, that ell amounis have besn PAYYMENT {Line & from prior Cenlficals) $ $4,837.25
paidby Ihe Contraclor for Work for which grevious Cenilicates for Payment were 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 29,604.00
Issued and paymenls received from the Owneee, and that currenl payment shown 2. BALANGCE TO FINISH 3 1,454,488.75

hesein is nowdue.

{Lie 3 lass Lina 8)

LT T U T L P --

of tha Enginees’s knowiadge, informalion and belle! the Work has progressed as
indicated, tve quaiity of lhe Work ts in accotdance wilh the Conbract Dacuments, and
the caniraclar is entitted lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

CONTRACTOR: Encore/Famner, Bariay, LLC Slele of: Florida County Ol Qrands #9338
Subscriged and syom lo bsgora ma [his 28t day bR o §
“Usle: 03728103 Notary Public: "L"‘J"—' pos 2y P oy Awan, e, {
nE. Mustles
CERAIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 28,984.00
- In accordance with the Coniract documents, based on an-site cbservalions and the datz {Attach explanalion if amoum cerlified differs trom the amount applied for.)
.cnmpxiaing e above application, iha Engincer certifies to the Gwner (hat {o ths best By Dala:

This Centificate is no! regottable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabla only to the
Contraclor named herein. issuanes, payment and acceplance of payment are
without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Gonlractos undsr this Contrac).

Ay

crny

[’ s Indiinand

ekt

Pz (8= NN ¥in's =B N'pWEEs (N 'aledie g Y] X

2268 neR

€04



t——nt T s

P " PP - PR ew e

P =11

¢

. . 29:;
CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703
Al Deocument G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLIGATION NUMBER:  Seven (7}
Conlsaclor's signed Gertification Js attached APPLICATION DATE: 032503
Intabulaiions below, amounts are sialed to the nearest doftar, PERIOD TQ: 032503
Use Column 1 on Canlracts were variable ratainage for line ilems may apply PROJECT NO.. 293
A ] c D | E & H
ITEM DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED TOTAL % BALANCE
NO. YALUE FROM THIS PERICD | GCOMPLETED | COMPLETE| TOFINISH
PREVIOUS AND STORED
APPLIGATION 7Q DATE
1__|Enginasering & Pemilting $145,000.00 $54.000.00 $27,850.000  $614,960.00 §8.5% $63,040.00
Z__|General Condifions $100,000.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $10,000.00 £0.0% $80.006.00
3 |Sitework . $35,000.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 0.0% $35,000.00
4 |70-it Diameter Clarlfier $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0%]  3320,000.00
5 1Scum Pumps & Controt Pans! $30.,000.00 20.00 $0.00, $0.00 0.0% $30,000.04
B \Wixed Liquor Sphtler Box $26,000.00/ $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 0.0% $28,000.00
7__Yard Piping & Clarilier Piping $335,000.00 30.00 $0.00 $6.00 0.0% $335,000.00
4 [Melsls $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00/ $0.00 0.0% $40,000.00
9 Coalings $48,000.00 30.00 3000/ $0.00 0.0% $48.000.00]
10 [Electrical $175,000.00! - 20.00 $0.00} $0.60 8.0%]  $175,000.00
11 ,lnstrumzntaion & SCADA, $80,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $80,000.00
12 |New Fillel Mo. § Equipmant $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $50,000.00]
13 |New Filler No. 5 Concrata $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0% $33,000.00
14 |Efuent Pumps Upgrade (3 largar pumps) $50,000.09, $0.00 30.00 50.00) 0.0% $50,000.00
15 {Emergency Generstor Upgrade share $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00: $0.C0 0.0% $25,000.00
18 1O & M Manuals Revisions $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.C0 0.0% $5.000.00
Stered Materials $1,530.28 £0.00 $1.930.28
TOTALS $1,839,000.00 $69,930.28 $32,980.00 $92,860.28 8.1%|  $1.445,308.72

£OE-Ce-dy

T e

ATIN3A 3 WOMLSANNS 3504

ccss vueg  Lap

0 d



s@'d HL0L

Liltle Sumor Utility Company

1100 Main Strest
The Vlllages, 72 32159

STORED MATERIAL LOG

iTEM
No

VENDOR

National Waterworks

DESCRIPFTION

Piplng Malerials

TOTALS

3al3

03251
PROUECT:

LSU WWTP Expansion - Phaie A& 3D Application No.; Seven (%)

INVOICE - INVOICE PREVIOUSLY RECETVED PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED BALANCE
© NO AMOUNT  RECBIVED THIS MONTH  INSTALLED THIS MONTH  TO INSTALL

9081864 © 1,930.28 1,930.28 -3 -3

¥ 1y 3 1,930.28 § - 8 - 3

Ay

CRAP—77—MAH

a7

UTNEA R N ISANNS T3S0

[

7PGR YR





